G
uidance Signs
E - 1
Signature SeriesTM LED
L-858Y, L-858R, L-858L & L-858B
Internally Illuminated Sign
Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-858Y, L-858R L-858L and L-858B

  4   1 100W 0.88  84
  5   1 100W 0.83   71
Ordering Code                       SXXX-7XX3XX0
Lamp Type
R = LED
S = LED High Wind1
Sign Size
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
4 = Size 4
5 = Size 5
Module
1 = 1 Module
2 = 2 Modules
3 = 3 Modules
4 = 4 Modules
Style
7 = LED Style 2, Style 3, and Style 5
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Total Number of Panels
X = To be determined by ADB Sales Department
  based on legend and module confi gurations.
3
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch2
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch2
Tether
0 = No tether3
1 = One tether on one end of sign
2 = Two tethers, one on each end
3 = One tether per leg
Notes
For LED Sign Retrofi t Kits, contact the ADB Sales •
Department
Customer to provide legend information and power •
connection side. It is important to match power cord
exit location with legend side.
1 Use high wind signs in locations where actual wind
speed exceeds FAA specifi cations (Mode 3). High wind
signs are tested to a minimum wind load of 327 mph
as recommended by FAA technical paper DOT/FAA/AR-
TN00/32: Evaluation of Wind-Loading on Airport Signs.
High wind signs require four anchor bolts per fl oor fl ange
except Size 1, which uses the standard 2-bolt foot.
2 Cord set coiled up inside. Customer provides entry hole.
3  Not ETL Certifi ed
ADB Airfi eld Solutions, Ltd.
5500 North Service  Road, Suite 1108
Burlington, Ontario
L7L 6W6  Canada
Telephone:  (905) 331-6887
Fax: (905) 331-9389
ADB Airfi eld Solutions, LLC
977 Gahanna Parkway
Columbus, OH 43230
Telephone:  614-861-1304